pgparks.com

live more, play more

**REGISTRATION BEGINS JUNE 12!** 

PROGRA

M-NCPPC, Department of Parks and Recreation, Prince George's County sponsof's several programs to meet the child care needs of parents. These rewarding programs provide your child with a variety of educational and play activities, and are licensed by and operate under the guidelines of the Maryland State Department of Education, Office of Child Care.

These affordable programs are held at locations throughout Prince George's County and are designed to provide quality care in a safe, nurturing environment with caring and qualified staff.

## **ALL CHILD CARE PROGRAMS PROVIDE:**

- Safe, healthy, and comfortable environments
- Caring supervision and guidance by qualified staff
- Opportunities for recreational and social growth through participation in a wide variety of activities
- A consistent group of playmates

## **AVAILABLE PROGRAMS**

- Pre-School
- Morning Care
- Kids' Care After-School
- Therapeutic Recreation Kids' Care After-School and Leisure & Life Skills for Teens
- Kids' Club at Fairland
- Kids' Club at Prince George's Sports & Learning Complex

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

- The M-NCPPC fee assistance program is available to Prince George's County residents based on income.
- Maryland state law requires that each child has a complete set of health forms before participating in a child care program. Some forms require a doctor's signature.



Connect with us!	@pgparks	🚿 @pgparks	@ @pgparksandrec	@pgparksandrecreation
				I to I to I the c

- The Department of Parks and Recreation encourages and supports the participation of individuals with disabilities. Register a minimum of two weeks prior to the program start date to request and receive a disability modification.
- Customers who are deaf, hard of hearing, or have a speech disability, call Maryland Relay 7-1-1.
- Language interpretation is available at all facility front desks. Please ask for assistance.